## CIRCULAR

Title:	2023 QLD Endurance Championships - EOI Deputy Referee
Document ID:	135.08.2023
Department:	Sport
Audience:	All SLSQ Clubs and Branches, Sport Committee and Officials
Summary:	Information for Officials wanting to be Deputy Referee at the 2023 QLD Endurance
	Championships
Date:	22 <sup>nd</sup> August 2023

Expressions of interest are called for Senior Officials interested in holding the position of Deputy Referee at the 2023 QLD Endurance Championships.

This year's event will be held at Alexandra Headland SLSC on Saturday 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

If an Official would like to nominate, please follow the link below:

Deputy Referee Nomination - Nominations close COB Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

The Deputy Referee Appointment will be made by the State Officials Advisory Panel and the successful Official will be notified via email.

If you require any further information, please contact Karen Degnian – Sport Administrator at Surf Life Saving Queensland on (07) 5566 1015.

Regards,